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SIES College of Arts, Science and Commerce, (Autonomous), Sion (W)
Parents’ Feedback Report 2020-21

This report provides the analysis of the Parents’ feedback.

1. Questionnaire Used :

1| Email id
2 | Class of the ward (in TYBA TYBCom | TYBSc MSc Other
academic year 2020-21)
3 | Subject(s) offered
4 | Reason for choosing our | Vicinity [ Reputation | Campus Recommended | Discipline | All of
college & Atmosphere | by an alumni the
location above
S| Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points (Faculty)
5.a | Approachability of Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
Faculty
5.b | Completion of Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
Curriculum
5.c | Conduction of Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
Parent-Teacher Meetings
6| Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points (Online Mode)
6.a | Online Admission and Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
fees payment process
6.b [ Online Teaching Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
6.c | Conduction of Online Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
Semester
exams(Theory/Practicals)
7 | Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points
7.a | Assistance from the Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
Office Staff
7.b | Extra-curricular activities | Excellent | Good Average Inadequate
8 [ MS Teams as an online Strongly | Agree Disagree
mode of curriculum Agree
delivery was satisfactory
9 [ The teaching materials Strongly | Agree Disagree
provided online by the Agree
teacher were useful

In addition to above questions an open-ended question was included to get other genuine
suggestions from Parents for improvement.
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2. Number of respondents: 377

3. Dates: 04/05/2021-07/05/2021

4. Methodology: Online Google Form

5. Analysis
Q1. | Reason for choosing our college (you can choose more than one option)
Reason for choosing our college (you can choose more than one option)
377 responses
Vicinity & location 166 (44%)
Academic Reputation 267 (70.8%)
Campus Atmosphere 124 (32.9%)
Recommended by an alumni 45 (11.9%)
Discipline 170 (45.1%)
Personal experience as an a... 28 (7.4%)
All of the above 54 (14.3%)
Krishnan Sir|—1 (0.3%)
transfer for single major in P...|—1 (0.3%)
Recommended by a family... |1 (0.3%)
Good college|—1 (0.3%)
Chose any college after 10th...}—1 (0.3%)
Helpful Facilities, College cr...}—1 (0.3%)
School also sies and my coll... 1 (0.3%)
Affordable fees|—1 (0.3%)
0 100 200 300
Q2 Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [ Approachability of
" | Faculty]
Q3 Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Completion of
" | Curriculum]
Q4 Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Conduction of
" | Parent-Teacher Meetings]
Qs Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Online Admission and fees
| payment process]
Q6. | Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Online Teaching]
Q7 Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Conduction of Online
" | Semester exams (Theory/Practicals)]
Q8 Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Assistance from the Office
" | Staff]
Q9. | Rate your experience with respect to each of the following points [Extra-curricular activities]
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Overall Experience

MExcellent M Good

W sverage

Inadegquate

Questions | Excellent | Good Average | Inadequate

Q2 169 175 31 2

Q3 166 192 19 0

Q4 69 159 99 50

Q5 171 165 32 7

Q6 167 177 30 1

Q7 143 176 52 4

Q8 93 181 85 16

Q9 105 186 74 11
Q10. | MS Teams as an online mode of curriculum delivery was satisfactory
Q11. | The teaching materials provided online by the teacher were useful
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M strongly Agree M Agree M Disagres

Strongly | Agree | Disagree
Agree
Ql 175 193 9
Q2 206 167 4

6. Action(s) taken: Cognizance was taken of the parents’ feedback and infrastructural
upgradation was initiated and completed in many of the departments. Concerned HoDs were
informed about the parents’ feedback for necessary action. In the open ended question most
of the parents requested for upgradation of canteen facility, which will be taken into
consideration.

IQAC Coordinator

30.06.2021
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